
CIT 

CST 

EDP 

ESY 

FMLA 

LOA 

LPDC 

LRT 

NJFLI 

RTW 

SPDC 

SPED 

Nutley Public School District 
PERSONNEL AGENDA REPORT 

December 17, 2012 

Abbreviations Location Codes 

Change-In-Training Level ATH Athletics 

Child Study Team co Central Office 

Extended Day Program TRAN Transportation 

Extended School Year DIST District 

Family Medical Leave Act LS Lincoln School 

Leave of Absence HS High School 

Local Professional Development Committee MS Middle School 

Leave Replacement Teacher RS Radcliffe School 

NJ Family Leave Insurance SG Spring Garden School 

Return to Work ws Washington School 

School Professional Development Committee YS Yantacaw School 

Special Education 

This document is subject to additions, withdrawals and modifications without notice. 

It is recommended by the Superintendent of Schools that ao Jroval be civen to the following oersonnel actions. 

~fi'C:.:Y. ti@";~ ~ }it{~~};} - tit#J'Iil?f.<i},•.···:·······.••:··''' .... fc"J:f,:'· 
;. ,. ,·,-.,·, 

A.Ar' tstrators ·., ,,', 

. 
-

None 

.. •, .,, I ;;· ;: .. ··.:'< I·'' •, 

B. Certificated Staff•, ·:.•. 

' . . . 1:. · .. : ... ·.<' .. ,.,, 
1::.·:: ,, ' ; :'. C/; '·.<·•: .·' 

.. .. 
Amend Agenda 9/10/12 to reflect a change in Term. 

Gesumaria, Susan Amend Teacher HS 9/1/2012 6/30/2013 Date to 6/30/13- RTW; 9/1/2013. 

Amend Agenda 9/24/12 to reflect a change in Term. 
Lennon, Stephanie Amend Teacher RS 9/17/2012 6/14/2013 Date to 6/14/13- RTW: 6/17/13 

Amend Agenda 11 /19/12 to reflect a change in RTW to 
Meyers, Florence Amend Teacher YS 9/1/2012 3/1/2013 3/4/2013. 

Amend Agenda 9/24/12 to reflect a change in Term. 
Weiss, Lawrence Amend Teacher ws 10/1/2012 1/4/2013 Date to 1/4/2013 - RTW: 117/2013. 

Amend Agenda 11 /19/12 to reflect a change in 
Cavallo, Carla Amend Occupational Therapist DIST 10/18/2012 12/18/2012 Termination Date from 1/11/2013 to 12/18/2012. 

Demystifying the College Application Process for Jr. 
Cocco, Donna Appoint Guidance Counselor $60.78/hr. HS 1/1/2013 1/31/2013 parents. Not to exceed 3 hours. 

Demystifying the College Application Process for Jr. 
Mitchell, Kathryn Appoint Guidance Counselor 4 $77.58/hr. HS 1/1/2013 1/31/2013 parents. Not to exceed 3 hours. 

Demystifying the College Application Process for Jr. 
Papa, Carrie Anne Appoint Guidance Counselor $37.97/hr. HS 1/1/2013 1/31/2013 parents. Not to exceed 3 hours. 

Demystifying the College Application Process for Jr. 
Rucinsky, Meredith Appoint Guidance Counselor $37.97/hr. HS 1/1/2013 1/31/2013 parents. Not to exceed 3 hours. 

Demystifying the College Application Process for Jr. 
Tolve, Sherrie Appoint Guidance Counselor $73.31/hr. HS 1/1/2013 1/31/2013 parents. Not to exceed 3 hours. 

Financial Aid Program for Jr. & Sr. parents. Notto 
Mitchell, Kathryn Appoint Guidance Counselor 77.58/hr. HS 1/15/2013 1/15/2013 exceed 2.5 hrs. 

Financial Aid Program for Jr. & Sr. parents. Notto 
Tolve, Sherrie Appoint Guidance Counselor $73.31/hr. HS 1/15/2013 1/15/2013 exceed 2.5 hrs. 

Burt, Christina Approve Teacher LS 12/10/2012 6/30/2013 Change in location. 

LOA-SD: 4/B/13-6/10/13. FMLA: 6/11 /13-6/30/13. 
Drexl·· •ather Approve Teacher HS 4/8/2013 6/30/2014 Childrearing Leave 9/1/13-6/30/14 - RTW: 9/1/14 -

LOA-SD: 4/22/13-6/17/13. FMLA: 6/1B/13-6/30/13. 
Hecht K~Inone, Jenifer Approve Teacher HS 4/22/2013 6/30/2013 RTW: 9/1 /13. 

Jasnowitz, Holly Approve Teacher RS 3/13/2013 5/15/2013 LOA-SD: 3/13/13-5/15/13. RTW: 5/16/13. 

December 17, 2012 



It;, 'raCOmmeo~i i 'i[JiiT 71i"ii'.]i"' iii' ~r•-1~ ii ' ~-% % 

Sousa, Janice Approve Teacher BA Step 2 

Tiene, Debra Approve Teacher 

c: Non-Certifr~ated St~ff 
-
Marg, . .-istopher Appoint Network Technician 

Foglio, Michael Approve Network Technician 

Steiner, David Approve Network Technician 

Francisco, George Approve Custodian 

Tilden, George Approve Paraprofessional Step 2 

Demetroulakos, James Resign Paraprofessional 

DeVore, Adrian Resign Paraprofessional 

Bolcato, Richard Suspend Maintenance 

... , ', 

Cerankowski, Emily Amend Permanent Substitute 

Cappetta, Alphonse Amend Teacher 

Cerankowski, Emily Amend Teacher 

Rivera, Sophie Amend Teacher 

Stolp, Thomas Amend Teacher 

Antonicello, Jennifer Appoint Homebound 

Appoint Homebound 

Staffers, Pamela Appoint Homebound 

Kuba, Holly Anne Appoint Permanent Substitute 

Davidson, Naomi Appoint School Psychologist 

Hilgendorf!, Charles Appoint Teacher 

Alston, Britney Appoint Teacher 

Andolina, Emanuela Appoint Teacher 

Bergo, Brittney Appoint Teacher 

Burt, Christina Appoint Teacher 

Casazza, Eva Appoint Teacher 

Castelli, Nicolette Appoint Teacher 

Cheikhali, Hussein Appoint Teacher 

Colangelo, Samantha Appoint Teacher 

Dente, Paula Appoint Teacher 

Derderian, Susan Appoint Teacher 

Eberle, Alyson Appoint Teacher 

Gebhardt, Jamie Appoint Teacher 

Hafke, Erik Appoint Teacher 

lex Appoint Teacher 

Kaitsa, Celeste Appoint Teacher 

Kretsch, Danielle Appoint Teacher 

December 17, 2012 

$49,479.00 
(prorated 

$40.53/hr. 

$38,000 
(prorated) 

$27.33/hr. 

YS 

YS 

DIST 

$41/time&1/2 DIST 

$27.59/hr. 
$41.39/time& 
1/2 DIST 

Stipend $750 
(prorated) HS 

$20,691 
(prorated) LS 

YS 

RS 

DIST 

.,,;_',;/-\ 

RS 

YS 

RS 

WS 

MS 

$27.04/hr. DIST 

$27.04/hr. DIST 

$27.04/hr. DIST 

$81/day SG 

$75/day 
$328.98/day YS 

$75/day 
$273.71/day MS 

$75/day DIST 

$75/day DIST 

$75/day DIST 

$37.50/day DIST 

$37.50/day DIST 

$75/day DIST 

$75/day DIST 

$75/day DIST 

$75/day DIST 

$75/day DIST 

$75/day DIST 

$75/day DIST 

$75/day DIST 

$75/day DIST 

$75/day DIST 

$75/day DIST 

12/10/2012 

11/13/2012 

1/2/2013 

12/18/2012 

12/18/2012 

1/1/2013 

12/5/2012 

2/12/2013 

2/13/2013 

12/18/2012 

6/17/2013 

9/1/2012 

9/15/2012 

10/1/2012 

9/13/2012 

12/18/2012 

12/18/2012 

12/18/2012 

11/29/2012 

12/19/2012 

1/2/2013 

12/18/2012 

12/18/2012 

12/18/2012 

12/12/2012 

12/18/2012 

12/18/2012 

12/18/2012 

12/18/2012 

12/18/2012 

12/18/2012 

12/18/2012 

12/18/2012 

12/18/2012 

12/18/2012 

12/18/2012 

12/18/2012 

6/30/2013 

11/15/2012 

6/30/2013 

3/31/2013 

3/31/2013 

6/30/2013 

6/30/2013 

2/12/2013 

2/13/2013 

12/20/2012 

' .. , 

6/30/2013 

3/1/2013 

6/14/2013 

1/3/2013 

6/30/2013 

6/30/2013 

6/30/2013 

6/30/2013 

12/21/2012 

5/27/2013 

6/30/2013 

6/30/2013 

6/30/2013 

6/30/2013 

6/30/2013 

6/30/2013 

6/30/2013 

6/30/2013 

6/30/2013 

6/30/2013 

6/30/2013 

6/30/2013 

6/30/2013 

6/30/2013 

6/30/2013 

6/30/2013 

6/30/2013 

Change in location and from part-time to full-time status. 

ParenVTeacher Conference(s). Total of 7.5 hrs. 

First 5 hours/week at hourly rate. Starting with 6th 
hour/week overtime rate.Total department hours not to 
exceed 70 hours. 

First 5 hours/week at hou'rly rate. Starting with 6th 
hour/week overtime rate.Total department hours not to 
exceed 70 hours. 

Head of Evening Shift 

1.1 Para for student. 

Suspended without pay. 

Amend Agenda 8/27/12 to refiect a change in Eff. Date 
to 6/17/13 and Term. Date to 6/30/13. 

Amend Agenda 11/19/12 to refiect a change in Term. 
Date to 3/1/2013. (F. Meyers) 

Amend Agenda 8/27/2012 to refiect a change in Term. 
Date to 6/14/13. (S. Lennon) 

Amend Agenda 9/24/12 to reflect a change in Term. 
Date to 1/3/2013. (L.Weiss) 

Amend Agenda 9/24/12 to reflect a change in Term. 
Date to 6/30/2013. (S. Gesumaria) 

As needed for temporary assignment 

As needed for temporary assignment 

As needed for temporary assignment 

Permanent Substitute for S. Holly 

LRT for M. Yasso - 1st 20 days at $75/day, 21st day 
$328.98/day (1/200 DR. Step 5) 

LRT for N. Boglivi -1st 20 days at $75/day, 21st day 
$273.71/day (/200 MA Step 3) 

As needed for temporary assignment 

As needed for temporary assignment 

As needed for temporary assignment 

As needed for temporary assignment (PM ONLY) 

As needed for temporary assignment (PM ONLY) 

As needed for temporary assignment 

As needed for temporary assignment 

As needed for temporary assignment 

As needed for temporary assignment 

As needed for temporary assignment 

As needed for temporary assignment 

As needed for temporary assignment 

As needed for temporary assignment 

As needed for temporary assignment 

As needed for temporary assignment 

As needed for temporary assignment 

2 



It is reaommend,ed b\ the Superintendent of Schools that approval be aiven to the following personnel actions. 

~ . '';',,•'f,:, i:,{<:.'''/''.c<''>. ,;i'?}ft::}},?; 
McGunnigle, Shelby Appoint Teacher $75/day DIST 12/18/2012 6/30/2013 As needed for temporary assignment 

Petruzziello,Alexandra Appoint Teacher $75/day DIST 12/18/2012 6/30/2013 As needed for temporary assignment 

Rabbia, Dawn Appoint Teacher $37.50/day DIST 12/18/2012 6/30/2013 As needed for temporary assignment (AM ONLY) 

Raki, .acca Appoint Teacher $75/day DIST 12/18/2012 6/30/2013 As needed for temporary assignment 

Reilly, Kevin Appoint Teacher $75/day DIST 12/18/2012 6/30/2013 As needed for temporary assignment 

Roser, Lisa Appoint Teacher $37.50/day DIST 12/18/2012 6/30/2013 As needed for temporary assignment (PM ONLY) 

Sousa, Janice Appoint Teacher $37.50/day DIST 12/3/2012 12/3/2012 Needed far tempoirary assignment for one day. (PM) 

Spiegeland, Marie Appoint Teacher $75/day DIST 12/18/2012 6/30/2013 As needed for temporary assignment 

West, Stefanie Appoint Teacher $37.50/day DIST 12/12/2012 6/30/2013 As needed for temporary assignment (PM ONLY) 

Witel, Nina Appoint Teacher $75/day DIST 12/18/2012 6/30/2013 As needed for temporary assignment 

Ausan, Amor Rescind Teacher 12/18/2012 12/18/2012 Rescind appointment - LRT far Mr. Manfria 

. 

E: Extra Cbirti>enir,tlcmt~ti-pe'nds • .•. ,, ;,,,·· . 
,,.:, ,' 

Athletic 

Head Coach Amend Personnel Agenda 6/25/12 to reflect a change in 

lnguanti, Connie Amend Cheerleading Step 1 $5,270.00 DIST 12/1/2012 2/28/2013 position and salary-winter program. Pay 1st half-

Assistant Coach Pay 1st half - 1/15/2013 

Parrino, Robert Appoint Boys Basketball Step 1 $5,096.00 DIST 12/1/2012 2/28/2013 Pay 2nd half - 2/28/2013 - winter program 

$50/$55/ Payment for games/security workers. Total Program not 

Francello, Matthew Approve Game/Security workers $60/day ATH 12/17/2012 6/30/2013 to exceed $11,500. 

$50/$55/ Payment for games/security workers. Total Program not 

Stin, ifer Approve Game/Security workers $60/day ATH 12/17/2012 6/30/2013 to exceed $11,500. - Resigned as Head Cheerleading Coach 

Perry, Michael Resign Coach DIST 12/3/2012 

Non-Athletic 

Amend Agenda 10/22/12 to reflect an adj. in mentor pay 
D'Urso, Tina Amend Mentor $219.96 DIST 9/1/2012 12/31/2012 from $275. to $219.96.(Fee pd. by Mantee) 

Amend Agenda 10/22/12 to reflect an adj. in mentor pay 
Marcino, Jennifer Amend Mentor $219.96 DIST 9/1/2012 12/31/2012 from $275. to $219.96.(Fee pd. by Mantee) 

Handle with Care Training Seminar -

Algieri, Eileen Approve Substitute Aide $10.00/hr. TRAN 12/11/2012 12/11/2012 Total 3 hours. 

Handle with Care Training Seminar -
Angelo, Natalie Approve Aide $14.58/hr TRAN 12/11/2012 12/11/2012 Total 3 hours. 

Handle with Care Training Seminar -
Azzarella, Charles Approve Driver $17.00/hr. TRAN 12/11/2012 12/11/2012 Total 3 hours. 

Handle with Care Training Seminar -
Baker, Charles Approve Driver $18.84/hr. TRAN 12/11/2012 12/11/2012 Total 3 hours. 

Handle with Care Training Seminar -
Beck, Michael Approve Driver $17.99/hr TRAN 12/11/2012 12/11/2012 Total 3 hours. 

Handle with Care Training Seminar -
Bergamini, Dolores Approve Aide $14.24/hr TRAN 12/11/2012 12/11/2012 Total 3 hours. 

Handle with Care Training Seminar -
Cefalo, Anthony Approve Driver $18.84/hr TRAN 12/11/2012 12/11/2012 Total 3 hours. 

Handle with Care Training Seminar -
Cefalo, Donna Approve Aide $15.47/hr TRAN 12/11/2012 12/11/2012 Total 3 hours. 

Handle with Care Training Seminar -
Colangelo, Paul Approve Driver $18.84/hr. TRAN 12/11/2012 12/11/2012 Total 3 hours. 

Handle with Care Training Seminar -
Desimone, Mario Approve Aide $15.47/hr. TRAN 12/11/2012 12/11/2012 Total 3 hours. 

Handle with Care Training Seminar -
D'urso, Carol Approve Aide $18.84/hr. TRAN 12/11/2012 12/11/2012 Total 3 hours. 

Handle with Care Training Seminar -
~ala, Joseph Approve Driver $20.70/hr. TRAN 12/11/2012 12/11/2012 Total 3 hours. 

Handle with Care Training Seminar -

~ Approve Aide $14.58/hr. TRAN 12/11/2012 12/11/2012 Total 3 hours. 

Handle with Care Training Seminar -
Hughes, Cindy Approve Aide $14.24/hr. TRAN 12/11/2012 12/11/2012 Total 3 hours. 

Handle with Care Training Seminar -
Hughes, Sandra Approve Aide $19.94/hr. TRAN 12/11/2012 12/11/2012 Total 3 hours. 

December 17, 2012 3 



It is reeommenqed by the Superintendent of Schools that approval be aiven to the following personnel actions. 

~ ~-·.· ~ .. -:'.. ;_'.' ,·. ·:\:: >,'.::::,,i;''..., . ltlf~·.··' ;dl:t· ?:1~:f~'. L\iT'' ,, ?'.?\:'"• ., 01sc.uts1m1 ,. ,: ",,.,,.c 
·,:,, I• : .. :·· :>,.(·,., ... ·:. . ,,,: ,,: .. :< ,' '.':'i' '~ ; 

Handle with Care Training Seminar -
Kowalski, Anna Approve Aide $14.58/hr TRAN 12/11/2012 12/11/2012 Total 3 hours. 

Handle with Care Training Seminar -
Lehansky, Ramona Approve Driver $19.60/hr. TRAN 12/11/2012 12/11/2012 Total 3 hours. 

Handle with Care Training Seminar -
Marino, Ruth Approve Driver $24.69/hr TRAN 12/11/2012 12/11/2012 Total 3 hours. 

Masl 
Handle with Care Training Seminar -

,Janna Approve Driver $20.31/hr. TRAN 12/11/2012 12/11/2012 Total 3 hours. ...,__ 
Handle with Care Training Seminar -

McCormack, Kathleen Approve Driver $24,63/hr. TRAN 12/11/2012 12/11/2012 Total 3 hours. 

Handle with Care Training Seminar -
Miller, Toni Approve Aide $15.47/hr. TRAN 12/11/2012 12/11/2012 Total 3 hours. 

Handle with Care Training Seminar -
Mitchell, Melissa Approve Aide $14.24/hr. TRAN 12/11/2012 12/11/2012 Total 3 hours. 

Handle with Care Training Seminar -
Moore, Richard Approve Driver $18.84/hr TRAN 12/11/2012 12/11/2012 Total 3 hours. 

Handle with Care Training Seminar -
Nebesni, Marie Approve Aide $16.75/hr TRAN 12/11/2012 12/11/2012 Total 3 hours. 

Handle with Care Training Seminar -
Pugliese, Joseph Approve Driver $19.20/hr. TRAN 12/11/2012 12/11/2012 Total 3 hours. 

Handle with Care Training Seminar -
Riccardi, Jane Approve Aide $14.58/hr. TRAN 12/11/2012 12/11/2012 Total 3 hours. 

Handle with Care Training Seminar -
Scoccimarro, Joan Approve Driver $20.70/hr. TRAN 12/11/2012 12/11/2012 Total 3 hours. 

Handle with Care Training Seminar -
Serio, Angela Approve Aide $16.43/hr TRAN 12/11/2012 12/11/2012 Total 3 hours. 

Handle with Care Training Seminar -
Spina, Maria Approve Driver $19.20/hr. TRAN 12/11/2012 12/11/2012 Total 3 hours. 

Handle with Care Training Seminar -
Vesey, Ernestine Approve Driver $24.63/hr. TRAN 12/11/2012 12/11/2012 Total 3 hours. 

Handle with Care Training Seminar -

Wisener, Kerry Approve Aide $16.43/hr. TRAN 12/11/2012 12/11/2012 Total 3 hours. 

Rubin, Jeffrey Approve Percussion Instructor $2,812.00 DIST 9/1/2012 11/30/2012 Pay full amount December 21, 2012 

Payment for 3 Mentor/Mantee Meetings. 

Anderson, Jaclyn Approve Mentee $38,97/hr. DIST 10/5/2012 12/31/2012 Total program not to exceed $3,510. 

Payment for 3 Mentor/Mantee Meetings. 

Baker, Jillian Approve Mantee $38.97/hr. DIST 10/5/2012 6/30/2013 Total program not to exceed $3,510. 

Payment for 3 Mentor/Mantee Meetings. 

Bravoco-Villar, Allison Approve Mantee $38.97/hr. DIST 10/5/2012 6/30/2013 Total program not to exceed $3,510. 

Payment for 3 Mentor/Mantee Meetings. ~· \lphonse Approve Mantee $38.97/hr. DIST 10/5/2012 6/30/2013 Total program not to exceed $3,510. 

Payment for 3 Mentor/Mantee Meetings. 

Cassie, LoriAnn Approve Mentor $38.97/hr. DIST 10/5/2012 6/30/2013 Total program not to exceed $3,51 O. 

Payment for 3 Mentor/Mantee Meetings. 

Cerankowski, Emily Approve Mantee $38.97/hr. DIST 10/5/2012 6/30/2013 Total program not to exceed $3,510. 

Payment for 3 Mentor/Mantee Meetings. 

Ciancimino, Allyson Approve Mantee $38.97/hr. DIST 10/5/2012 6/30/2013 Total program not to exceed $3,510. 

Payment for 3 Mentor/Mantee Meetings. 

Cresci, Juidith Approve Mentor $38.97/hr. DIST 10/5/2012 6/30/2013 Total program not to exceed $3,510. 

Payment for 3 Mentor/Mantee Meetings. 

Cristantiello, Michele Approve Mentor $38.97/hr. DIST 10/5/2012 6/30/2013 Total program not to exceed $3,510. 

Payment for 3 Mentor/Mantee Meetings. 

DiGiacomo, Dana Approve Mentor $38.97/hr. DIST 10/5/2012 6/30/2013 Total program not to exceed $3,510. 

Payment for 3 Mentor/Mantee Meetings. 

DiPrimio, Alicia Approve Mentor $38.97/hr. DIST 10/5/2012 6/30/2013 Total program not to exceed $3,510. 

Payment for 3 Mentor/Mantee Meetings. 

Drappi, Sara Approve Mantee $38.97/hr. DIST 10/5/2012 6/30/2013 Total program not to exceed $3,510. 

Payment for 3 Mentor/Mantee Meetings. 

Fitzgerald, Sean Approve Mentor $38.97/hr. DIST 10/5/2012 6/30/2013 Total program not to exceed $3,510. 

Payment for 3 Mentor/Mantee Meetings. 

Gegre, Ozlem Approve Mentee $38.97/hr. DIST 10/5/2012 6/30/2013 Total program not to exceed $3,510. 

Hayes, Courtney Payment for 3 Mentor/Mantee Meetings. 
(Jousset) Approve Mentor $38.97/hr. DIST 10/5/2012 6/30/2013 Total program not to exceed $3,510. 

Payment for 3 Mentor/Mantee Meetings. 
Kennedy, Marlena Approve Mantee $38.97/hr. DIST 10/5/2012 6/30/2013 Total program not to exceed $3,510. 

Payment for 3 Mentor/Mantee Meetings. 

Michaels, Carey Approve Mentor $38.97/hr. DIST 10/5/2012 6/30/2013 Total program not to exceed $3,510. 

Payment for 3 Mentor/Mantee Meetings. 
Pontrella, Laura Approve Mantee $38.97/hr. DIST 10/5/2012 6/30/2013 Total program not to exceed $3,510. 

Payment for 3 Mentor/Mantee Meetings. 
Pontrella, Mary Approve Mentor $38.97/hr. DIST 10/5/2012 6/30/2013 Total program not to exceed $3,510. 

Payment for 3 Mentor/Mantee Meetings. 
Schoem, Janice Approve Mentor $38.97/hr. DIST 10/5/2012 6/30/2013 Total program not to exceed $3,510. 

Payment for 3 Mentor/Mantee Meetings. 
Sousa. Janice Approve 

t--
Mentee $38.97/hr. DIST 10/5/2012 6/30/2013 Total program not to exceed $3,510. 

Payment for 3 Mentor/Mantee Meetings. 
Stolp, .nas Approve Mantee $38.97/hr. DIST 10/5/2012 6/30/2013 Total program not to exceed $3,510. 

Payment for 3 Mentor/Mentee Meetings. 
Strumolo, Maria Approve Mentor $38.97/hr. DIST 10/5/2012 6/30/2013 Total program not to exceed $3,510. 

Payment for 3 Mentor/Mentee Meetings. 
Tiene, Debbie Approve Mentor $38.97/hr. DIST 10/5/2012 6/30/2013 Total program not to exceed $3,510. 

December 17, 2012 4 



It is reeommenqed by the Superintendent of Schools that aooroval be given to the followina oersonnel actions. 

••• • 1i::1J;!fi::·::11~Err · ··•• · ···\;,,. "V' ;:':\t;,;;ry •-' •/ •• .•' . ·· •. C ·· .. 

Payment for 3 Mentor/Mantee Meetings. 
Volpe, Ashley Approve Mentee $38.97/hr. DIST 10/5/2012 6/30/2013 Total program not to exceed $3,510. 

Payment for 3 Mentor/Mantee Meetings. 
West Stefanie Approve Mantee $38.97/hr. .DIST 10/5/2012 6/30/2013 Total program not to exceed $3,510. 

Payment for 3 Mentor/Mantee Meetings. 
Yin, Leon Approve Mentor $38.97/hr. DIST 10/5/2012 6/30/2013 Total program not to exceed $3,510. 

D'Ui, 
Payment for Mentor/Mentee Meeting. 

~ Approve Mentor $38.97/hr. DIST 10/5/2012 12/31/2012 Total program not to exceed $3,510. ._ 
Payment for Mentor/Mentee Meeting. 

Marcino, Jennifer Approve Mentor $38.97/hr. DIST 1015/2012 12/31/2012 Total program not to exceed $3,510. 

Payment for Mentor/Mentee Meeting. 
Russo, Rosa Approve Mentee $38.97/hr. DIST 10/5/2012 12/31/2012 Total program not to exceed $3,510. 

Williams, Denis Approve Advisor NIA HS 12/18/2012 6/30/2013 Volunteer - Extra Curricular Activities - Mock Trial Club. 

Volunteer - Extra Curricular Activities - Young 
Reilly, Laura Approve Advisor N/A HS 12/18/2012 6/30/2013 Progressives League. 

Language Arts Model Classroom Tier I - 10 hrs. 
Andreula, Jeannette Approve Teacher $38.97/hr. LS 12/17/2012 6/30/2013 Total Program not to exceed $8,184. 

Language Arts Model Classroom Tier I - 1 0 hrs. 
Cunningham, Joyce Approve Teacher $38.97/hr. LS 12/17/2012 6/30/2013 Total Program not to exceed $8,184. 

Language Arts Model Classroom Tier I - 1 0 hrs. 
Nolasco, Jessica Approve Teacher $38.97/hr. LS 12/17/2012 6/30/2013 Total Program not to exceed $8,184. 

Language Arts Model Classroom Tier I - 1 0 hrs. 
Palestine, Lisa Approve Teacher $38.97/hr. LS 12/17/2012 6/30/2013 Total Program not to exceed $8,184. 

Language Arts Model Classroom Tier I - 1 0 hrs. 
Cristantiello, Michele Approve Teacher $38.97/hr. RS 12/17/2012 6/30/2013 Total Program not to exceed $8,184. 

Language Arts Model Classroom Tier I - 10 hrs. 
Gatto, Natalie Approve Teacher $38.97/hr. RS 12/17/2012 6/30/2013 Total Program not to exceed $8,184. 

Language Arts Model Classroom Tier I - 10 hrs. 
Moscaritola, Linda Approve Teacher $38.97/hr. RS 12117/2012 6/30/2013 Total Program not to exceed $8,184. 

Language Arts Model Classroom Tier I - 10 hrs. 

Quigley, Susan Approve Teacher $38,97/hr. RS 12/17/2012 6/30/2013 Total Program not to exceed $8,184. 

Language Arts Model Classroom Tier I - 1 0 hrs. 

Wallis, Gail Approve Teacher $38.97/hr. RS 12117/2012 6/30/2013 Total Program not to exceed $8,184. 

Language Arts Model Classroom Tier I - 1 0 hrs. 

Cassie, LoriAnn Approve Teacher $38.97/hr. SG 12/17/2012 6/30/2013 Total Program not to exceed $8, 184. 

Language Arts Model Classroom Tier I - 10 hrs. 

Dingwall, Susan Approve Teacher $38.97/hr. SG 12/17/2012 6/30/2013 Total Program not to exceed $8,184. 

Language Arts Model Classroom Tier I - 10 hrs. 

Lightfoot, Joan Approve Teacher $38.97/hr. SG 12/17/2012 6/30/2013 Total Program not to exceed $8,184. 

Language Arts Model Classroom Tier I - 1 0 hrs. 

Men• ;re Approve Teacher $38.97/hr. SG 12/17/2012 6/30/2013 Total Program not to exceed $8,184. 
f--

Language Arts Model Classroom Tier I - 10 hrs. 

Rizzuto, Rosann Approve Teacher $38.97/hr. SG 12/17/2012 6/30/2013 Total Program not to exceed $8,184. 

Language Arts Model Classroom Tier I - 1 0 hrs. 

Chieffo, Lenore Approve Teacher $38.97/hr. ws 12/17/2012 6/30/2013 Total Program not to exceed $8,184. 

Language Arts Model Classroom Tier I - 10 hrs. 

Maher, Patricia Approve Teacher $38.97/hr. ws 12/17/2012 6/30/2013 Total Program not to exceed $8,184. 

Language Arts Model Classroom Tier I - 10 hrs. 

Rossi, Lisa Approve Teacher $38.97/hr. ws 12/17/2012 6/30/2013 Total Program not to exceed $8,184. 

Language Arts Model Classroom Tier I - 1 0 hrs. 
Maggiano, Pamela Approve Teacher $38.97/hr. YS 12/17/2012 6/30/2013 Total Program not to exceed $8,184. 

Language Arts Model Classroom Tier I - 1 0 hrs. 

Olivo, Rebecca Approve Teacher $38.97/hr. YS 12/17/2012 6/30/2013 Total Program not to exceed $8,184. 

Language Arts Model Classroom Tier I - 1 0 hrs. 

Pontrella, Mary Approve Teacher $38.97/hr. YS 12/17/2012 6/30/2013 Total Program not to exceed $8,184. 

Language Arts Model Classroom Tier I - 1 0 hrs. 

Johnston, David Approve Teacher $38.97/hr. MS 12/17/2012 6/30/2013 Total Program not to exceed $8,184. 

Language Arts Model Classroom Tier I - 1 0 hrs. 

Stauss, Melissa Approve Teacher $38.97/hr. MS 12117/2012 6/30/2013 Total Program not to exceed $8,184, 

Alfaro, Lauren Approve Guidance Counselor $1,800.00 RS/YS 9/1/2012 6/30/2013 HIB Specialist 

Cerniglia, Kelli Approve Guidance Counselor $1,800.00 WS/SG 9/1/2012 6/30/2013 HIB Specialist 

Gennace, Alisa Approve Guidance Counselor $1,800.00 MS 9/1/2012 6/30/2013 HIB Specialist 

Thunell, Nancy Approve Guidance Counselor $1,800.00 LS 9/1/2012 6/30/2013 HIB Specialist 

Alfieri, Wendy Pay Paraprofessional $505.50 RS 9/1/2012 10/22/2012 Opt Out Waiver:Health Benefits 

Battaglia, Erin Pay Teacher $1,750.00 ws 7/1/2012 12/31/2012 Opt Out Waiver:Health Benefits 

Bergamini, Dolores Pay Bus Aide $1,750.00 TRAN 7/1/2012 12/31/2012 Opt Out Waiver:Health Benefits 

Boglivi, Nicole (Lafaso} Pay Teacher $1,750.00 MS 7/1/2012 12/31/2012 Opt Out Waiver:Health Benefits 

~ ,nna Pay Secretary $1,750.00 LS 7/1/2012 12/31/2012 Opt Out Waiver:Health Benefits 

Brady, Donna Pay Purchasing/Bookkeeper $1,750.00 DIST 7/1/2012 12/31/2012 Opt Out Waiver:Health Benefits 

Budnick, Sherri Pay Therapist $1,750.00 RS 7/1/2012 12/31/2012 Opt Out Waiver:Health Benefits 

December 17, 2012 5 



II is rei:ornmended bv the Superintendent of Schools that approval be given to the following personnel actions. 

~'.,,.:~ ~i~l ,jj:i,, 
,,.,•· ~ ., ., 

\ .. ,, •,;;1:v,,'f<'f; .;;/:TD·.,.,,,,,;: ,. 
/f\ .. '•·•· .:'. .. .''/':L>• .ii 

Byrne, Maura Pay Teacher $1,750.00 LS 7/1/2012 12/31/2012 Opt Out Waiver:Health Benefits 

Capalbo, Lora Pay Paraprofessional $1,750.00 RS 7/1/2012 12/31/2012 Opt Out Waiver:Health Benefits 

Cappetta. Alan Pay Paraprofessional $1,750.00 RS 7/1/2012 12/31/2012 Opt Out Waiver:Health Benefits 

Cera1 ,Ki, Emily Pay Paraprofessional ,____ $583,34 RS 7/1/2012 8/31/2012 Opt Out Waiver:Health Benefits 

DiMaria, Phillip Pay Custodian $1,750,00 HS 7/1/2012 12/31/2012 Opt Out Waiver:Health Benefits 
DiVincenzo-Root, 
Kimberly Pay Teacher $1,750.00 LS 7/1/2012 12/31/2012 Opt Out Waiver:Health Benefits 

Domantay, Kimberly Pay Paraprofessional $1,750,00 RS 7/1/2012 12/31/2012 Opt Out Waiver:Health Benefits 

D'Onofrio, Bonnie Pay Paraprofessional $1,750,00 RS 7/1/2012 12/31/2012 Opt Out Waiver:Health Benefits 

Duxbury, Roberta Pay Paraprofessional $1,750.00 LS 7/1/2012 12/31/2012 Opt Out Waiver: Health Benefits 

Dywer, Lora (Shertel) Pay Teacher $1,750.00 YS 7/1/2012 12/31/2012 Opt Out Waiver: Health Benefits 

Ferrara, Natale Pay Residency Officer $1,750.00 DIST 7/1/2012 12/31/2012 Opt Out Waiver:Health Benefits 

Foglio, Michael Pay Technician $1,750.00 DIST I 7/1/2012 12/31/2012 Opt Out Waiver:Health Benefits 

Francis, Melissa Pay Paraprofessional $505.50 LS 9/1/2012 12/31/2012 Opt Out Waiver:Health Benefits 

Gardener, Allyson A. Pay Paraprofessional $1,166.68 LS 9/1/2012 12/31/2012 Opt Out Waiver:Health Benefits 

Hill, Hillary Pay Teacher $1,750.00 MS 7/1/2012 12/31/2012 Opt Out Waiver:Health Benefits 

Hoarle, Renee Pay Paraprofessional $1,750.00 LS 7/1/2012 12/31/2012 Opt Out Waiver:Health Benefits 

Ippolito, Doretta Pay Paraprofessional $1,750.00 HS 7/1/2012 12/31/2012 Opt Out Waiver:Health Benefits 

Jones, Patricia Pay Paraprofessional $1,750.00 SG 7/1/2012 12/31/2012 Opt Out Waiver:Health Benefits 

Kearney, Michael Pay Principal $1,750.00 RS 7/1/2012 12/31/2012 Opt Out Waiver:Health Benefits 

Kennedy, Marlena Pay Teacher $1,750.00 RS 7/1/2012 12/31/2012 Opt Out Waiver:Health Benefits 

~ ·phanie Pay Teacher $1,750.00 RS 7/1/2012 12/31/2012 Opt Out Waiver:Health Benefits 

Menza, Claire Pay Teacher $1,750.00 SG 7/1/2012 12/31/2012 Opt Out Waiver:Health Benefits 

Miller, Toni Pay Bus Aide $1,750.00 TRAN 7/1/2012 12/31/2012 Opt Out Waiver:Health Benefits 

Misner, Sarah Pay Teacher $1,750.00 MS 7/1/2012 12/31/2012 Opt Out Waiver:Health Benefits 

O'Connell, Margaret Pay Paraprofessional $1,750.00 RS 7/1/2012 12/31/2012 Opt Out Waiver:Health Benefits 

O'Halloran, Toni Pay Paraprofessional $1,750.00 RS 7/1/2012 12/31/2012 Opt Out Waiver:Health Benefits 

Pontoriero, Carmela Pay Paraprofessional $1,750.00 LS 7/1/2012 12/31/2012 Opt Out Waiver:Health Benefits 

Redner, Kristen Pay Therapist $1,750.00 LS 7/1/2012 12/31/2012 Opt Out Waiver:Health Benefits 

Rizzi, Michele Pay Teacher $1,750.00 SG 7/1/2012 12/31/2012 Opt Out Waiver: Health Benefits 

Ruehl, Kristen Pay Paraprofessional $1,166.68 RS 9/1/2012 12/31/2012 Opt Out Waiver:Health Benefits 

Santoriella, Rosa Pay Teacher $1,750.00 YS 7/1/2012 12/31/2012 Opt Out Waiver:Health Benefits 

Schrodi, Nicole Pay Teacher $1,750.00 LS 7/1/2012 12/31/2012 Opt Out Waiver:Health Benefits 

Sorensen, David Pay Vice Principal $1,750.00 HS 7/1/2012 12/31/2012 Opt Out Waiver:Health Benefits 

Spagnuolo, Michael Pay Custodian $1,750.00 HS 7/1/2012 12/31/2012 Opt Out Waiver:Health Benefits 

Staffers, Elizabeth Pay Nurse $1,750.00 MS 7/1/2012 12/31/2012 Opt Out Waiver:Health Benefits 

Staffers, Michael Pay Teacher $1,750.00 MS 7/1/2012 12/31/2012 Opt Out Waiver:Health Benefits 

Strus, Theresa Pay Teacher $1,750.00 SG 7/1/2012 12/31/2012 Opt Out Waiver: Health Benefits 

~z-McNulty, Cynthia Pay Teacher $1,750.00 LS 7/1/2012 12/31/2012 Opt Out Waiver: Health Benefits 

Tarra, -tryanne Pay Paraprofessional $1,750.00 SG 7/1/2012 12/31/2012 Opt Out Waiver: Health Benefits 

Viemeister, Ian Pay Technician $1,750.00 DIST 7/1/2012 12/31/2012 Opt Out Waiver:Health Benefits 

Williams, Denis Pay Principal $1,750.00 HS 7/1/2012 12/31/2012 Opt Out Waiver:Health Benefits 

December 17, 2012 6 



Wilson, Jenifer Pay Teacher $1,750,00 SG 7/1/2012 12/31i2012 Opt Out Waiver:Health Benefits 

F.E1, :tDay ,o. •. ,. 

Special Education Aide Extended Day Program. As needed for temporary 

Hurring, Rosemary Appoint (pit) Step2 $16/hr. DIST 12/18/2012 6/30/2013 assignment. 

Special Education Aide Extended Day Program. As needed for temporary 

Sarno, Barbara Appoint (pit) Step2 $16/hr. DIST 12/18i2012 6i30i2013 assignment. 

Special Education Extended Day Program. As needed for temporary 

Yin, Leon Appoint Teacher (pit) Step 1 $25ihr. DIST 12i18i2012 6i30i2013 assignment. 

December 17, 2012 7 


